South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 06:06:55 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0434 General Bill, By McConnell

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 11-35-1595 so as to provide the maximum
space allocation for governmental bodies entering into new leases and for exceptions; to amend Section 11-35-1510, relating
to methods of source selection under the Procurement Code, so as to include a reference to Section 11-35-1595; and to
amend Section 11-35-1590, relating to leasing of real property for governmental body when it needs to acquire real property
for its operations when state-owned property is not available, and to provide for regulations of the Budget and Control Board
concerning procedures for competitive proposals to ensure the most cost-effective procurement of leased space.

02/17/93
02/17/93
04/07/93
04/08/93
04/08/93
04/08/93
04/13/93
04/14/93
04/14/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-20
Amended SJ-77

Read second time SJ-77

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-77
Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-70

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-71

Page 1 of 1



