May 20, 2024, 06:06:55 am

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

## S 0434 General Bill, By McConnell

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 11-35-1595 so as to provide the maximum space allocation for governmental bodies entering into new leases and for exceptions; to amend Section 11-35-1510, relating to methods of source selection under the Procurement Code, so as to include a reference to Section 11-35-1595; and to amend Section 11-35-1590, relating to leasing of real property for governmental body when it needs to acquire real property for its operations when state-owned property is not available, and to provide for regulations of the Budget and Control Board concerning procedures for competitive proposals to ensure the most cost-effective procurement of leased space.

02/17/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
02/17/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-5
04/07/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-20
04/08/93	Senate	Amended SJ-77
04/08/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-77
04/08/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-77
04/13/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
04/14/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-70
04/14/93	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-71